1 / 4 Thermal Building solutions EN-PyrotenaxPyroMiFireSurvivalCable-IM-CDE0925     Rev2
Where it is not possible to joint two lengths of Mi cable in
the normal way, by fitting seals and glands and completing
the joint inside a suitable box, straight through cable joints
offer a space saving alternative joint. These are available for
all Mi cable sizes and the methods of making these joints
are
covered in this Installation Recommendation.

‘Exposed to touch’ ratings as given in BS 7671.
The IEE Wiring Regulations Table 4J1.
how to order
Ordering details for Pyrotenax Straight through Joints (see
Table 2 and 3). Each joint consists of two RPS Seals, two
RGM Glands and one RJMZ joint tube of the appropriate
size.
Note The joint described in this Installation
Recommendation is for continuous operation up to 80°C
. For information regarding joints for higher operating
temperatures please refer to Pentair Thermal Management
UK Limited.Completed joint
T a b l e  2
Pyro Mi Light Duty Wiring Cables Tooling Details
	 2L1	 RGM2L1 20	 RPS2L1 20	 RJMZ 20	B T1CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
	 2L1.5	 RGM2L1.5 20	 RPS2L1.5 20	 RJMZ 20	B T2CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
	 2L2.5	 RGM2L2.5 20	 RPS2L2.5 20	 RJMZ 20	B T2CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
	 2L4	 RGM2L4 20	 RPS2L4 20	 RJMZ 20	B T6CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
	 3L1	 RGM3L1 20	 RPS3L1 20	 RJMZ 20	B T1CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
	 3L1.5	 RGM3L1.5 20	 RPS3L1.5 20	 RJMZ 20	B T2CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
	 3L2.5	 RGM3L2.5 20	 RPS3L2.5 20	 RJMZ 20	B T2CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
	 4L1	 RGM4L1 20	 RPS4L1 20	 RJMZ 20	B T1CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
	 4L1.5	 RGM4L1.5 20	 RPS4L1.5 20	 RJMZ 20	B T2CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
	 4L2.5	 RGM4L2.5 20	 RPS4L2.5 20	 RJMZ 20	B T2CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
	 7L1	 RGM7L1 25	 RPS7L1 25	 RJMZ 25	B T1CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
	 7L1.5	 RGM7L1.5 25	 RPS7L1.5 25	 RJMZ 25	B T2CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
	 7L2.5	 RGM7L2.5 25	 RPS7L2.5 25	 RJMZ 25	B T2CS	B MR6U3	 -	 1
Cable
Size Gland Seal Joint
Tube
Conductor
Connector*
Crimping
Tool*
Crimping
Die*
Number of
Crimps
Note	 Connectors and associated tooling can be obtained from your local wholesaler or from the following specialist suppliers:
	 Jointing Technologies. Unit 19, Woking Business Park, Albert Drive, Woking, Surrey GU21 5JY  Tel: 01483 747747
	A lso at Bristol, tel: 01454 322555 and Wolverhampton, tel: 01902 790777
	 ETS Cable Components. Units 4 & 5, Red Lion Business Park, Red Lion Road, Tolworth, Surrey KT6 7QD  Tel: 0208 405 6789
Fig 2
3 / 4 Thermal Building solutions EN-PyrotenaxPyroMiFireSurvivalCable-IM-CDE0925     Rev2
T a b l e  3